

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0441, Version: 1

PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

Department(s): Department of Planning and Development

Action: Authorization to disburse payment

Payee: CPMH Construction Inc, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Porous Unit Paving Parking Lot Retrofit

Fiscal Impact: \$258,263.37

Accounts: Grant Account 51010.560060, Bond Account 51027.560060, Site Amenities 51058.560060

Contract Number(s): #74000006212 issued under project #18-80-09

District(s): 9

Summary: This is a payment for the construction contract with CPMH Construction Inc., for Dam No. 4 Woods East in Park Ridge. The work includes but is not limited to porous unit parking lot retrofit improvements for a reduced area, partial removal and restoration, and a new access path to limestone shelter.